
Question on Notice

No. 806

Asked on 26 June 2025

MR M HEALY ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the government’s Back to School Boost—

Will the Minister advise (a) if the funding under this program is in addition to the Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) or (b) is the TRA being superseded to fund this new Program?

ANSWER:

I am advised:

(a) Yes.

(b) No.

